Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

1. Name and Address of Company

Weststar Resources Corp.

1288 Steeple Drive Coquitlam, BC V3E 1K2

(the "Company")

2. Dates of Material Change(s)

January 23, 2015

3. News Release(s)

A news release was issued on January 26, 2015 and disseminated via Baystreet News and Stockwatch News pursuant to section 7.1 of National Instrument 51–102.

4. Summaries of Material Changes

Vancouver, British Columbia, January 26, 2015 – Weststar Resources receives conditional approval to list on Canadian Securities Exchange

5. Full Description of Material Changes

News Release dated January 26, 2015 – See Schedule "A"

6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

7. Omitted Information

No information has been omitted.

8. Executive Officer

Mr. Will Rascan, President and CEO of the Company, is knowledgeable about the material change contained herein and may be reached at (604) 805-2256.

9. Date of Report

This report is dated January 26, 2015.

SCHEDULE "A" to the Material Change Report dated January 26, 2015

Weststar Resources Announces Conditional Approval to List on Canadian Securities Exchange

Vancouver, BC – January 26, 2015: Weststar Resources Corp. (TSX-V: WER) (the "Company") announces that it has received conditional approval to list its common shares on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") and has applied to de-list its common shares from the TSX Venture Exchange (the "TSXV"). The listing of the Company's common shares on the CSE and the corresponding de-listing of its common shares from the TSXV is subject to the Company submitting certain outstanding CSE application documentation. The Company intends to disseminate a subsequent news release with the actual listing date and stock symbol when such details are finalized.

For further info on the Company please visit www.weststarresources.com or email info@weststarresources.com.

On Behalf of the Board

Will Rascan, President/CEO Weststar Resources Corp.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Except for statements of historical fact, this news release contains certain "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities law. Forward-looking information is frequently characterized by words such as "plan", "expect", "project", "intend", "believe", "anticipate", "estimate" and other similar words, or statements that certain events or conditions "may" occur. Forward-looking information in this press release includes, but is not limited to, statements regarding the listing of the common shares on the CSE, the corresponding de-listing of the common shares on the TSXV and the satisfaction of various conditions to enable the closing thereof. Although the Company believes that the expectations reflected in the forward-looking information are reasonable, there can be no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct. Such forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results, performance or developments to differ materially from those contained in the statements including, without limitation, the risks that the listing and de-listing may not be completed or approved by the corresponding stock exchanges and such other factors beyond the control of the Company. Except as required by law, the Company expressly disclaims any obligation, and does not intend, to update any forward-looking statements or forward-looking information in this news release.